Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  ••••     St Charles  • • • •  Illinois  •  •  •  •  60174  •••• (630) 513-722    Page  1       Rev 2.0      23 Jan 2006
LTB3532 1310 nm Tx / 1550 nm Rx
40 km 155 / 622 Mb/s 2x5 SFF Pigtail Bi-Di Transceiver
Applications

national safety standards.  This device is designed for operation over the extended
temperature range of –40º to +85º Centigrade.
How to Order
Part Number Data Rate Transmitter Receiver Reach Temperature
Range Package Option
LTB3532 622 Mb/s 1310 nm / F-P 1550 nm 40 km -40 to 85ºC SMF Pigtail with SC/PC Optical Connector
LTB3532 NC 622 Mb/s 1310 nm / F-P 1550 nm 40 km -40 to 85ºC SMF Pigtail without Optical Connector
LTB3532 FC 622 Mb/s 1310 nm / F-P 1550 nm 40 km -40 to 85ºC SMF Pigtail with FC/PC Optical Connector
LTB3532 MU 622 Mb/s 1310 nm / F-P 1550 nm 40 km -40 to 85ºC SMF Pigtail with MU/PC Optical Connector
LTB3532
STANDARD SC/PC OPTICAL CONNECTOR
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  ••••     St Charles  • • • •  Illinois  •  •  •  •  60174  •••• (630) 513-722    Page  2       Rev 2.0      23 Jan 2006
LTB3532 1310 nm Tx / 1550 nm Rx
40 km 155 / 622 Mb/s 2x5 SFF Pigtail Bi-Di Transceiver
Typical Operating Characteristics (T = -40 to +85 ºC, VCC = 3.3 Volts)
Parameter Symbol MIN TYP MAX Units
Power Supply VCC 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
Bit Rate BR 155 622 680 Mb/s
Transmitter Section (F-P Laser Transmitter)
Optical Output (into 9/125 µ SMF) Pout -5 - 0 dBm
Tx Wavelength  λout 1260 1310 1360 nm
RMS Spectral Line Width ∆λ - 2 4 nm
Extinction Ratio ER - 10 - dB
Output Eye (Telcordia/Bellcore) TR-NWT-000253 and ITU-T G.957 compliant
Tx optical rise / fall time (10 - 90 %) tr - - 500 ps
Input Noise floor Rin - - -116 dB/√Hz
Total Jitter Tj - - 1 nsec
Signal / Data Input Current (LOW) IIL -350 - - µA
Signal / Data Input Current (HIGH) IIH - - 350 µA
Differential Signal Input Voltage VIH-VIL 300 - - mV p-p
Receiver Section (PIN/TIA Receiver)
Rx Optical Sensitivity (155 Mb/s or 622 Mb/s) Pin - - -26 dBm
Rx Operating Wavelength λin 1480 1550 1580 nm
Rx Optical Pin Max Pin MAX -3  - - dBm
Signal Detect (ASSERT / Low to High) Pa - - -26 dBm
Signal Detect (DEASSERT / High to Low) Pd -36 - - dBm
Signal Detect Hysteresis (Pa - Pd) - 3.0 - dB
Optical Return Loss RL 14 - - dB
Signal Data Output Voltage  -  LOW VIL-VCC -2 - -1.58 Volts
Signal Data Output Voltage  -  HIGH VIH-VCC -1.1 - -0.74 Volts
Logic States: Tx ENABLE/DISABLE (LVTTL); Rx SD (ECL 10K, 10KH, 100K, LVPECL)
Tx ENABLE (Tx DIS = LOW) Tx DISL 0 - 0.8 Volts
Tx DISABLE (Tx DIS = HIGH) Tx DISH VCC-1.3 - VCC Volts
Tx DISABLE shut off time Tx DIS - - 1 msec
Rx SIGNAL DETECT (LOW) VIL-VCC -2 - -1.58 Volts
Rx SIGNAL DETECT (HIGH) VIH-VCC -1.1 - -0.74 Volts
Signal / Data Input Voltage (LOW) VIL-VCC -2 - -1.58 V
Signal / Data Input Voltage (HIGH) VIH-VCC -1.1 - -0.74 V
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  ••••     St Charles  • • • •  Illinois  •  •  •  •  60174  •••• (630) 513-722    Page  3       Rev 2.0      23 Jan 2006
LTB3532 1310 nm Tx / 1550 nm Rx
40 km 155 / 622 Mb/s 2x5 SFF Pigtail Bi-Di Transceiver
SFF 2x5 Bi-Directional Transceiver Pin Description
Pin Name Level Notes
1 Vee  Rx –DC, Ground
2 Vcc  Rx +DC Supply
3 Rx_SD LVPECL
HIGH = Normal
LOW = No Light